CITY OF NANAIMO

HARBOUR/.: ICITY

DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT NO. DVP00299
TERAGRO INC

Name of Owner(s) of Land (Permittee)

Civic Address: 429 MILTON STREET
This development variance permit is issued subject to compliance with all of
the bylaws of the municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied
by this permit.
This permit applies to and only to those lands within the municipality
described below, and any and all building structures and other developments
thereon:
Legal Description:
LOT 2, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN EPP35602
PID No. 029-377-935

The City of Nanaimo “ZONING BYLAW 2011 NO. 4500” is hereby varied as
follows:

i) Section 16.10.8 — to increase the maximum lot coverage from 30.8% to
35%.

i) Section 16.10.8 — to reduce the minimum rear yard setback from 7.73m to
511m.

iif) Section 16.10.8 — to reduce the minimum north side yard setback from
1.68m to 1.54m.

iv) Section 16.10.8 — to reduce the minimum south side yard setback from
1.54m to 1.52m.




- Page 2 -

4. The permittee, as a condition of the issuance of this permit, shall develop the
land described herein strictly in accordance with the following terms and
conditions and provisions and in accordance with any plans and
specifications attached hereto which shall form a part thereof.

Schedule A Location Plan
Schedule B Site Survey

5. If the permittee does not substantially commence the construction permitted
by this permit within two years of the date of this permit, this permit shall
lapse.

6. This permit prevails over the provisions of the bylaw in the event of conflict.

7. This permit is not a building permit nor does it constitute approval of any
signage. Separate applications must be made for a building permit and sign
permit.

CONDITIONS OF PERMIT
1. The subject property shall be developed in accordance with the Site Survey

prepared by Harbour City Land Surveying Ltd., received 2016-DEC-16, as
shown on Schedule B.

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION PASSED BY COUNCIL
THE 6TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.
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4] D/ Corporate Officer -/ "Date
Sky Snelgrove
Deputy Corporate Officer

of Nanaimo
TR/In City
Prospero attachment: DVP00299




Development Variance Permit DVP00299 Schedule A

429 Milton Street

/A LOCATION PLAN _ Subject
Civic: 429 Milton Street Property

Lot 2, Section 1, Nanaimo District,
Plan EPP35602



B.C. LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF PROPOSED LOCATION ON:

LOT 2, SECTION 1, NANAIMO DISTRICT, PLAN EPP35602.
Scale 1:200
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ALL DISTANCES AND ELEVATIONS ARE IN METRES AND DECIMALS
THEREOF, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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LOT DIMENSIONS ARE DERIVED FROM REGISTERED PLANS.

429 MILTON STREET, NANAIMO.
ZONING: CD-10.

EGAL POST FOUND;
EAD PLUG FOUND

ROM SEASWAN ENTERPRISES.
S DECEMBER, 2016.

M IS DERIVED FROM OBSERVATION
PNUMENT 77H5076.
ATION = 48.282.

Schedule B

SITE SURVEY

INOTES TYPICAL SPOT ELEVATION OF PROPOSED
ISHED GRADE (FG) IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
'Y OF NANAIMO ZONING BYLAW.

INOTES TYPICAL SPOT ELEVATION OF NATURAL
ADE (NG) IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY OF
NAIMO ZONING BYLAW.
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SED IMPROVEMENT(S) SHOWN RELATIVE
UNDARIES SHOWN OF OR APPURTENANT
PESCRIBED PARCEL(S).

IDES NO WARRANTY OR
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WHATSOEVER WITH RESPECT TO THE
LOCATION OF ANY OTHER ACTUAL OR PROPOSED
IMPROVEMENT(S) RELATIVE TO ANY BOUNDARY OF OR
APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL(S).
THIS PLAN IS NOT TO BE USED TO RE-ESTABLISH
BOUNDARY LINES.

Harbour City Land Surveying Ltd.

SITE BENCH MARK
OF LEGAL POST
S TOP
ELEV= 56.52

REAR YARD SETBACK = 7.73
PROPOSED SETBACK = 5.11
PROPOSED VARIANCE = 2.62

MAX LOT COVERAGE = 30.8%
PROPOSED COVERAGE = 35%
PROPOSED VARIANCE = 4.2%

MIN. GARAGE SLAB ELEVATION PER CITY OF NANAIMO
GUIDELINES FOR SINGLE FAMILY ACCESSES

1825 LATIMER ROAD ©2016
NANAIMO BC V9S 5H2
PHONE: 250-758-4180

DRAWING: 16075-HS-VARIANCE-REV-1.DWG
LAYOUT: 1

BACK OF CURB ELEVATION 56.60
MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED FALL 0.70
MIN. GARAGE SLAB ELEVATION 55.90

\

Proposed North £
Side Yard Variance
NG=51.06
FG=51.55
< PLAN EPP37387 —, *
e
e Ik
Fé
/oS ~
4
B S =i Pl
2 ;
BLOCKH w7 %.ow%e Zr  LpLanEPPadass
PLAN 584 B Alemsazn N o
FG=53.06 o W 6
S
A 7
PLAN
7
B EPP35602 oy Proposed South Side
- 2 :
< AREA=4123m © Yard Variance
=54.22
FG=54.82 Auy NG=53.23
FG=53.06
27 @ NG=54.18 0 %
() > FG=54.18 Y ks
<
2O
4?06?0@ > 1
< 23
. PLAN
NG=55.2
FG=56.40 EPP35602
7
td

RECEIVED
DVP00299
2017-JAN-23

Come Perry  tbcntion

MAXIMUM HOUSE HEIGHT CALCULATION

MEAN FG 52.31
MEAN NG 52.09
MAXIMUM HEIGHT PER BYLAW 7.75
MAXIMUM MID-ROOF 50.84
PROPOSED LOWER FLOOR 53.32
HEIGHT MAIN TO PEAK 6.52
PROPOSED MID-ROOF 59.84

CALCULATION
MEAN FG 55.45
MEAN NG 54.78
MAXIMUM HEIGHT PER BYLAW 7.75
MAXIMUM MID ROOF 62,53
PROPOSED LOWER FLOOR 56.61
HEIGHT MAIN TO PEAK 5.92
PROPQOSED ROOF PEAK 62.53

THE UNDERSIGNED CONFIRMS THAT HE HAS BEEN
RETAINED BY TERRAGRO INC. TO PROVIDE FOUNDATION
LAYOUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOUNDATION
LOCATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

THIS PARCEL MAY BE SUBJECT TO REGISTERED CHARGES, INTERESTS
AND LEGAL NOTATIONS AS SHOWN ON TITLE NO: CA4030277.

THIS PLAN DOES NOT PURPORT TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THE
RESTRICTIONS THEREIN.

THE SIGNATORY ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY
FOR ANY DAMAGES THAT MAY BE SUFFERED BY A THIRD
PARTY AS A RESULT OF ANY DECISIONS MADE, OR ACTIONS
TAKEN BASED ON THIS DOCUMENT.

THIS BUILDING LOCATION CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUAL OF
STANDARD PRACTICE AND IS CERTIFIED CORRECT THIS
DATE OF :JANUARY 19, 2017.

Andre

McNicoll
FD1VLK

ANDRE MCNICOLL B.CLS.
THIS DOCUMENT IS INVALID UNLESS ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED




